
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11338 11013 10758 10527 10328 10179 10029 9925 9814 9776 9749 9818 9981 10250 10291 10399 10914 11990 12658 13164 13526 13880 14160 14286 299,592
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,270
JMJGU2 657 638 623 610 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 602 632 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,749
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,270
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 4,976
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 5,616
PKLGU5 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,440
PKLGU6 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 9,408
TBINU1 657 638 623 610 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 602 632 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
TBINU2 657 638 623 610 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 602 632 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
TBINU3 657 638 623 610 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 602 632 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
JMAHU1 657 638 623 610 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 602 632 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
JMAHU2 657 638 623 610 598 589 581 575 568 566 564 568 578 594 596 602 632 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 1,919
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 85 85 84 85 85 85 85 1,918
PKLGU1(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 189 199 140 196 222 212 215 4,041
PKLGU2(MFO) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 188 198 140 195 221 211 214 3,997
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 209 199 196 193 192 192 193 196 213 216 219 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,148
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3A 104 103 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 102 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK3B 104 103 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 102 102 100 100 100 2,417
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 192 189 202 216 216 216 216 196 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 192 189 202 216 216 216 216 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133
SGB3GT33 177 168 168 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 144 148 157 162 136 138 136 3,436
SKSPBK1 326 317 317 276 253 240 227 221 218 217 216 217 223 246 250 262 216 297 301 308 312 290 291 290 6,749
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 336 302 284 263 256 252 249 248 251 258 291 297 314 250 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,885
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 322 288 270 249 242 237 236 234 237 243 277 283 300 236 343 347 347 347 337 339 336 7,665
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 322 288 270 249 242 237 235 234 237 243 277 283 300 236 342 347 347 347 335 337 335 7,659
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 178 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 126 143 153 100 104 100 2,055
SGB3GT32 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 142 153 100 104 100 1,860
GLGRBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 147 147 147 147 2,132
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102 100 100 100 1,462
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102 100 100 100 1,462
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,066
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 1,881
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 2,738
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 691
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 1,141
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 669
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 813
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 150 688
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 65 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 75 65 105 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1152 1264 1271 1426 1553 1648 1750 1818 1887 1913 1928 1883 1780 1607 1578 1506 1646 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 28,054

TOTAL GEN 11252 10927 10672 10441 10242 10093 9943 9839 9728 9690 9663 9732 9895 10164 10205 10313 10828 11904 12572 13078 13440 13794 14074 14200 297,556

03-Oct-11
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14101 13922 13827 14088 14361 14569 14557 14579 14579 14492 14126 13624 13240 13033 13227 13874 13935 13825 13707 13518 13175 13028 12696 12347 299,592
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 692

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,270
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,749
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,270
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 4,976
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 5,616
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,440
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 9,408
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 15,902
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 85 82 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 75 75 75 85 85 85 85 75 85 75 85 75 1,919
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 85 82 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 75 75 75 85 85 85 85 75 85 75 85 75 1,918
PKLGU1(MFO) 140 185 140 193 194 239 227 249 249 192 197 176 140 140 140 219 174 194 175 140 184 140 162 140 4,041
PKLGU2(MFO) 140 184 140 192 194 222 222 222 222 192 196 175 140 140 140 218 174 194 175 140 183 140 161 140 3,997
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 139 142 139 3,348
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,148
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3A 101 100 101 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 100 101 101 100 101 100 101 100 101 102 102 101 102 100 2,417
PAKABK3B 101 100 101 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 100 101 101 100 101 100 101 100 101 102 102 101 102 100 2,417
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,133
SGB3GT33 150 136 148 136 142 151 151 151 151 151 142 147 149 130 146 137 147 143 147 160 157 152 157 137 3,436
SKSPBK1 302 290 300 290 295 303 303 303 303 303 295 299 301 276 300 290 299 296 299 310 308 303 308 291 6,749
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 335 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,885
TJGSBK2A 347 337 347 336 341 347 347 347 347 347 341 346 347 321 346 336 346 342 346 347 347 347 347 336 7,665
TJGSBK2B 347 335 346 335 341 347 347 347 347 347 341 346 347 321 346 336 346 342 346 347 347 347 347 336 7,659
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 128 100 124 100 114 130 130 130 130 130 112 123 127 88 124 102 123 115 123 151 143 133 143 102 2,055
SGB3GT32 128 100 124 100 114 130 130 130 130 130 112 123 126 88 124 102 123 115 123 149 142 132 142 0 1,860
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 2,132
PAKABK1A 101 100 101 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 100 101 101 100 101 100 101 100 101 102 102 101 102 100 1,462
PAKABK1B 101 100 101 100 100 101 101 101 101 101 100 101 101 100 101 100 101 100 101 102 102 101 102 100 1,462
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 3,066
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 139 142 139 1,881
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 2,738
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 80 80 70 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 80 69 43 0 0 0 0 0 691
TMGR 2 80 80 70 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 80 80 69 42 30 30 30 30 30 1,141
TMGR 3 80 80 70 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 80 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 669
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 100 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 813
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 688
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 0 0 0 150 130 150 150 16 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 35 10 10 10 60 35 40 40 40 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 90 110 75 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 105 75 20 20 20 65 75 70 75 75 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 912 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1043 1150 960 900 900 900 900 919 900 940 900 973 28,054

TOTAL GEN 14019 13840 13745 14006 14279 14487 14475 14497 14497 14410 14044 13542 13158 12951 13141 13788 13849 13739 13621 13432 13089 12942 12610 12261 297,556


